Instructions for use
Digital Receiver In-the-Ear (RIE) hearing
yemahdaoui
Draft
2 3
This device operates in the frequency range of 2.4 GHz - 2.48 GHz. This device includes an RF

•	 In EU: the device conforms to the Essential Requirements according to Annex I of Council Directive
93/42/EEC for medical devices (MDD) and essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Direc-
Type Designation: SY312, FCC ID: X26SY312; IC: 6941C-SY312
Type Designation: SY312e, FCC ID: X26SY312e; IC: 6941C-SY312e
Type Designation: MRIE, FCC ID: X26MRIE; IC: 6941C-MRIE
Type Designation: VE312, FCC ID: X26VE312; IC: 6941C-VE312, Lima
Please see page 4 for list of models referring to all types.
yemahdaoui
Draft
4 5
Digital Receiver In-the-Ear (RIE) wireless hearing Instruments models (type MRIE) are available in the
following variants: TRU1764DW, TRU1764DPW, TRU964DW, TRU964DPW, TRU664DW, TRU664DPW,
PSE1764-DRPW, PSE1764-DRW, PSE1764-DRSW, PSE964-DRPW, PSE964-DRW, PSE964-DRSW,
PSE664-DRPW, PSE664-DRW, and PSE664-DRSW
Digital Receiver In-the-Ear (RIE) wireless hearing instrument models (type VE312) are available in the
following variants: FI1763-DRW, FI1763-DRSW, FI1763-DRPW, FI1763-DRUW, FI963-DRW, FI963-DRSW,
FI963-DRPW, FI963-DRUW
A new Beltone hearing instrument
Congratulations on your choice of a Beltone hearing instrument!
This is an important step towards clearer hearing and better understanding. We have used all of our
experience with hearing instruments to help you communicate, lead an enjoyable social life and listen to the
world around you.
Your hearing instrument is a very advanced device. Your hearing care practitioner has tuned it to your
individual needs. With a little devotion and patience you will become familiar with it.
This booklet is a short guide to assist you in getting acquainted with your hearing instrument. Read it
carefully and use it as a guideline.
We wish you happiness and pleasant listening with your new instrument.
Beltone
This booklet & your instrument
In this booklet you will find instructions for inserting and controlling your new hearing instrument. You will
find explanations on controlling your instrument, on daily handling and on its use. Furthermore, you can read
what to do if things do not live up to your expectations. We will give a few practical steps towards better
hearing.
Digital Receiver In-the-Ear (RIE) wireless hearing Instruments models (type SY312) are available in
following variants: TRU1763DW, TRU1763DPW, TRU963DW, TRU963DPW, TRU663DW, TRU663DPW,
TRU363DW, TRU363DPW
Digital Receiver In-the-Ear (RIE) wireless hearing Instruments models (type SY312e) are available in
following variants: PSE1763-DRPW, PSE1763-DRW, PSE1763-DRSW, PSE963-DRPW, PSE963-DRW,
PSE963-DRSW, PSE663-DRPW, PSE663-DRW, and PSE663-DRSW